Extend the lease term by an additional six months for current Henderson Launchpad 
business tenants funded by OCED. 

3. Exhibit A Fees and Funding shall be amended as follows: 

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN 
A one-time program administration fee not to exceed the amount of Four Thousand and Five 
Hundred dollars ($4,500). 

REVISED TO READ 
Allocate a second administration fee installment of Four Thousand and Five Hundred dollars 
($4,500.00) for administration and operations. (reference “Fees & Funding” in original agreement 
dated August 9, 2023). 

Fund registration fees and exhibitor fees not to exceed Three-Thousand dollars ($3,000).00 for 
OCED grant recipients to be exhibitors at Henderson Chamber of Commerce annual Ready, Set,